

AERAULIQA SRL Sede operativa/*Warehouse-Offices:* Mario Calderara 39/41, 25018 Montichiari (Bs) Sede legale/*Registered office:* via Corsica 10, 25125 Brescia C.F. e P.IVA 03369930981 - REA BS-528635 Tel: +39 030 674681 - Fax: +39 030 6872149 www.aerauliqa.it - info@aerauliqa.it

AERAULIQA SRL è una società a socio unico, sotto la direzione e coordinamento di Elta Group Ltd (UK) AERAULIQA SRL is a single-member company subject to management and coordination of Elta Group Ltd (UK)

UE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY/INCORPORATION

Manufacturer: AERAULIQA SRL Via Corsica, 10 – 25125 Brescia - ITALY

UE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We herewith declare that the following range:

QRCE heat recovery units

on the basis of its design and construction as partly completed machines brought onto the market, is designed in compliance within relevant health and safety requirements of the following Directives:

2014/35/UE - Low Voltage Directive (LVD) 2014/30/UE – Electromagnetic Compatibility (EMC) 2009/125/EC – Energy Related Products (ErP)

in the event that alterations are made to the machinery without prior consent with the manufacturer, this declaration becomes invalid.

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.

UE DECLARATION OF INCORPORATION

In accordance with the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC.

We herewith declare that the following range:

QRCE heat recovery units

on the basis of its design and construction of partly completed machines, is designed in compliance with the Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) of ANNEX I, sections 1.1.2 (Safety integration), 1.1.5 (Handling), 1.4.1 (Protective devices), 1.5.1 (Electricity) of *EC Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC*.

The machinery is incomplete and must not be put into service until such time as the machinery which is partly complete is to be incorporated and has been assessed and declared in conformity with the provisions of the Machinery Directive 2006/42/EC.

We undertake to transmit, upon reasoned request by appropriate national authorities, relevant information on the partly completed machinery identified above.

Montichiari, 1/10/2016

Direttore Generale Ing. Guido Banzi